
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Susman, Chair; Espinoza, Vice-Chair; 

Black; Brooks; Flynn; Herndon

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, February 12, 2019, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Approves a contract with Duran Excavating Inc. for 

$2,990,592.25 and for nine months to construct a new 

storm drain system that ties into existing storm drain 

infrastructure including concrete flatwork such as curb, 

gutter, sidewalk and asphalt paving as part of the La Plata 

Peak General Storm project located near 43rd Avenue and 

Sherman Street in Council District 9 and near Exposition 

Avenue and South Fillmore Street in Council District 6 

(201846018).

19-0104

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as East 

Colfax Avenue, located near the intersection of East 

Colfax Avenue and North Cherry Street in Council District 

8.

19-0105

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as public 

alley and East Colfax Avenue, located at the intersection 

of East Colfax Avenue and North Xanthia Street in Council 

District 8.

19-0106

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14645
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14646
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14647


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, February 12, 2019

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as public 

alley, located in the alley bounded by 26th Street, Welton 

Street and North Washington Street in Council District 9.

19-0107

Grants a revocable permit to Revolution 360 Owner LLC, 

their successors and assigns, to encroach into the 

right-of-way with a pedestrian connection bridge covering 

270 square feet over two stories, located in the alley 

between 36th Street and 38th Street and between 

Wynkoop Street and Brighton Boulevard in Council 

District 9.

19-0109

Approves an on-call contract with Abco Contracting Inc. 

for $3,000,000 and for three years for bridge and 

structural construction services, citywide (201947269).

19-0110

Approves an on-call contract with Hallmark Inc. for 

$3,000,000 and for three years for bridge and structural 

construction services, citywide (201947369).

19-0111

Approves an on-call contract with J.M.G Concrete 

Services LLC for $3,000,000 and for three years for 

bridge and structural construction services, citywide 

(201947270).

19-0112

Approves an on-call contract with SEMA Construction Inc. 

for $3,000,000 and for three years for bridge and 

structural construction services, citywide (201947371).

19-0113

Approves an on-call contract with Structures Inc. for 

$3,000,000 and for three years for bridge and structural 

construction services, citywide (201947370).

19-0114

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14648
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14650
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14651
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14652
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14653
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14654
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14655

